

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Criminal Revision - 15 of 2025

CNR : WBBB-01-002102-2025

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code: WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 03
12-11-2025

Today is fixed awaiting report of mediator.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective haziras.

Report of Mediator is received. As per the report it appears hat the case is not settled between the parties.

The case will proceed in its own motion.

Call for TCR.

Fix 20.12.2025 awaiting TCR.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149