

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Criminal Revision – 15 of 2025**

CNR No. WBBB01-002102-2025

Present: - Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (J.O. Code -WB00149)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

04

20.12.2025

Today is fixed awaiting TCR.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the revisionist is present.

TCR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist files a petition praying for stay all further proceeding of Misc. Execution case no. 160/2023 on the ground stated therein.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

No step is taken by the respondent.

It appears from the record that requisites have already been filed and the same is lying with the case record.

**Issue the same after proper verification.**

Fix **30.01.2026** for S/R.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**  
(J.O. Code -WB00149)