

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Criminal Revision – 15 of 2025

(CNR No. WBBB-01-002102-2025)

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code -WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

06

09.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 20.12.2025, W/O if any in the meantime and S/R of respondent no.2.

Ld. Advocates for the revisionist and OP no.1 are present by filing respective haziras.

No S/R of respondent no.2 is received.

Revisionist is directed to take steps upon respondent no.2.

Stay petition will be heard in presence of all the parties.

Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing of stay petition.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)

