

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Criminal Revision – 15 of 2025

CNR : WBBB-01-002102-2025

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 05

30-01-2026

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

No S/R or A/D is received.

Respondent-1 appears by strength of power and files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist moves the stay petition dt. 20.12.2025.

Fix **09.02.2026** for hearing of petition dt. 20.12.2025, W/O if any
in the meantime and S/R of respondent no.-2.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149