

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Criminal Revision – 15 of 2025
(CNR No. WBBB-01-002102-2025)

Present:- Md. Ehteshamuddin (WB00962)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (in-charge)

Order No.- 07
09.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of stay petition.

No step is taken.

As per the resolution vide Ref. No. SBA/245/03/2026 dated 06.03.2026 of Suri Bar Association, no adverse order is to be passed this day.

Ld. PO is busy in ensuing compliance regarding SIR duty as per direction contained in the Order dt. 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India until further order.

Under compelling circumstances, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.04.2026** for hearing of stay petition.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-charge
(JO Code-WB00962)